www.americanwaterheater.com or call (800) 999-9515 | Copyright © by American® Water Heaters May 2016. All rights reserved.
Page 1 of 2
NRESS00315
ENHANCED HEATING
ELEMENTS
•	Dual 4500 watt elements for faster
recovery and reliable operation.*
•	Incoloy stainless steel lower

Water Heaters
Model Number Gallon
Capacity
First Hour
Rating
Gallon
Energy
Factor
Recovery @ 90°F
Rise Gallon Per
Hour
Element Wattage 240V Dimensions in Inches Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)Standard Maximum A B C
Tall Models
†E6N-30H 30 47 0.95 21 4500 6000 46-1/2 39-1/2 19 95
†E6N-40H 40 51 0.95 21 4500 6000 60-1/4 53-1/4 20 118
†E6N-50H 50 73 0.95 21 4500 6000 60-1/2 51-1/4 20-1/2 125
†E6N-55H 55 76 0.94 21 4500 6000 56-1/2 48-1/2 24 145
Short Models
E6N-30RB* 30 48 0.95 21 4500 6000 39 30-1/2 20 95
†E6N-30R 30 49 0.95 21 4500 6000 39-3/4 30-1/2 22 94
†E6N-40R 40 55 0.95 21 4500 6000 50 40-3/4 20-1/2 109
†E6N-50R 50 62 0.95 21 4500 6000 49-3/4 40-3/8 23 161
Lowboy Top Connect Models
E6N-20L 19.5 N/A N/A 21 4500 6000 30 21-1/4 20 65
E6N-30LB* 28 40 0.95 21 4500 6000 30 21-3/4 20 90
†E6N-30L 28 43 0.95 21 4500 6000 31-1/4 21-3/4 24 115
E6N-40LB* 38 46 0.95 21 4500 6000 31-3/4 24 24 118
†E6N-40L+ 38 44 0.95 21 4500 6000 33-1/2 24 26 118
†E6N-50LB* 48 57 0.95 21 4500 6000 34 25 26-1/2 172